
 
 
 

 

Table S1. The clinicopathological parameters of the NPC tissue specimens 

 
Classification             
                         IR-sensitivity   

Number
 

IR-resistance  
 

  P 

Gender 0.851 
Male                   36 27  
Female 15 11  

Age   0.694 
Age    
Median  49 48  
≥50 36 27  
<50 15 12  

Histological type   0.799 
  WHO type II 

WHO type III 
8 

43 
6 
33 

 

Primary tumor (T) stage   0.988 
T1 19 15  
T2 26 20  
T3 4 3  
T4 2 1  

Lymph node metastasis   0.926 
Negative  36 27  
Positive 15 12  

Clinical stage   0.923 
II 12 9  
III 39 27  

 

 
 


